MC74AC161, MC74ACT161, MC74AC163, MC74ACT163
2
Figure 2. Logic Symbol
*MR for ′161
*SR for ′163
PE P0 P1 P2
CEP

12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
MC74AC161N PDIP−16 25 Units/Rail
MC74ACT161N PDIP−16 25 Units/Rail
MC74AC161D SOIC−16 48 Units/Rail
MC74AC161DR2 SOIC−16 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT161D SOIC−16 48 Units/Rail
MC74ACT161DR2 SOIC−16 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74AC161M EIAJ−16 50 Units/Rail
MC74ACT161MEL EIAJ−16 2000 Tape & Reel
MC74AC163N PDIP−16 25 Units/Rail
MC74ACT163N PDIP−16 25 Units/Rail
MC74AC163D SOIC−16 48 Units/Rail
MC74AC163DR2 SOIC−16 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT163D SOIC−16 48 Units/Rail
MC74ACT163DR2 SOIC−16 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74AC163MEL EIAJ−16 2000 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT163MEL EIAJ−16 2000 Tape & Reel
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.